# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manijeh Razeghi	01/15/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MP Technologies, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1500 Sheridan Road	
City:	Wilmette	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60091	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5389396

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtshekleton@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton
Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1442-57913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Shekleton

Total Attachments: 1 source=57913b-#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0873

500243646

CH \$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

**MANIJEH RAZEGHI** of 1500 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, Illinois 60091 (hereinafter referred to as "Razeghi") owns the following patent therefor:

#### INGAASP/GAAS Diode Laser

U.S. Patent No: 5,389,396 Issued: February 14, 1995

WHEREAS:

MP Technologies, L.L.C., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having an address of 1500 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, Illinois 60091, (hereinafter referred to as "MP Technologies") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention covered by the above U.S. Patent applications and any patents issuing thereon.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by MP Technologies to Razeghi of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Razeghi hereby sells, assign and transfers to MP Technologies the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and all Letters Patents of the united states et forth above or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in al countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assign or other legal representatives.

Razeghi covenants that MP Technologies will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Razeghi and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to MP Technologies or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1514 day of January, 2007.

MANIJEH RAZEGHI

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 03/21/2007